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Alabama 

R. Alan Benefield, Chief 

Alabama Peace Officers Standards and  

  Training Commission 

P.O. Box 300075 

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-0075 

(334) 242-4045 Fax: (334) 242-4633 

alan.benefield@apostc.alabama.gov  

 

Alaska 

Kelly Alzaharna, Director 

Alaska Police Standards 

P.O. Box 111200 

Juneau, Alaska 99811 

(907) 465-4378 Fax: (907) 465-3264 

kelly.alzaharna@alaska.gov 

 

Arizona 

Lyle Mann, Executive Director 

Arizona Peace Officer  

     Standards and Training 

2643 East University Drive  

Phoenix, Arizona 85034 

(602) 223-2514 Ext. 238 Fax: (602) 244-0477 

lylem@azpost.gov  

 

Arkansas 

Ken Jones, Executive Director 

Arkansas Law Enforcement Training Academy 

P.O. Box 3106 

East Camden, Arkansas 71701 

(870) 574-1810 Fax: (870) 574-2706 

  

California 

Bob Stresak, Interim Executive Director 

Commission on Police Standards and Training 

1601 Alhambra Blvd. 

Sacramento, California 95816-7083 

(916) 227-2808 Fax: (916) 227-2801 

Bob.stresak@post.ca.gov.  
 

Colorado 

Pete Dunbar, Executive Director 

Colorado Police Officers  

      Standards and Training 

Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 

1300 Broadway, 9th Floor 

Denver, Colorado 80203 

(720) 508-6736  

Pete.dunbar@state.co.us 

 

Connecticut 

Thomas Flaherty, Director 

Police Standards and Training 

285 Preston Avenue 

Meriden, Connecticut 06450-4891 

(203) 238-6505 Fax: (203) 238-6643 

ThomasE.flaherty@po.state.ct.us  

 

 

 

 

District of Columbia  

Maureen O’Connell, Executive Director 

District of Columbia Police  

   Training and Standards Board 

300 Indiana Avenue, NW, Suite 5031 

Washington, DC  20001 

(202) 727-1516 Fax: (202) 727-5101 

maureen.o'connell@dc.gov 

 

Delaware 

Robert Hawkins, Director of Training 

Delaware State Police 

P.O. Box 430 

Dover, Delaware 19903 

(302) 672-5455 Fax: (302) 739-5945 

Robert.hawkins@state.de.us 

 

Florida 

Jennifer Pritt, Program Director 

Florida Department of Law Enforcement 

P.O. Box 1489 

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1489 

(850) 410-8600 Fax: (850) 410-8606 

jenniferpritt@fdle.state.fl.us  

 

Office of Federal Law Enforcement Training 

Accreditation 

Gary B. Mitchell, Executive Director 

Office of Federal Law Enforcement Training 

Accreditation 

1131 Chapel Crossing Road, TH 383B 

Glynco, Georgia 31524 

(912) 267-2586 Fax: (912) 554-4393 

Gary.mitchell1@dhs.gov  

 

Georgia 

Ken Vance, Director 

Georgia Peace Officers  

    Standards and Training Council 

P.O.Box 349 

Clarkdale, Georgia 30111-0349 

(770) 732-5996 Fax: (770) 732-5932 

kvance@gapost.org  

 

Hawaii 

Robert Green, Major 

Honolulu Police Department 

93-093 Waipahu Depot Road 

Waipahu, Hawaii 96797-3053 

(808) 677-1474 Fax: (808) 677-7394 

rgreen@honolulu.gov  

 

Idaho 

William Flink, Divisional Administrator 

Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training 

700 South Stratford Drive  

Meridian, Idaho 83642-6202 

 (208) 884-7250 Fax: (208) 884-7295 

william.flink@post.idaho.gov 
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Illinois                                                                        

Kevin McClain, Executive Director 

Illinois Law Enforcement  

      Training and Standards Board 

4500 6th Street Road, Room 173 

Springfield, Illinois 62703-6617 

(217) 785-5910 Fax: (217) 524-5350 

Kevin.T.McClain@Illinois.gov  

 

Indiana 

Rusty K. Goodpaster, Executive Director 

Law Enforcement Training Board 

P.O. Box 313 

Plainfield, Indiana 46168-0313 

(317) 839-5191 Fax: (317) 839-9741 

rgoodpaster@ilea.state.in.gov  

 

Iowa 

Arlen Ciechanowski, Director 

Iowa Law Enforcement Academy 

P.O. Box 130 

Johnston, Iowa 50131-0120 

(515) 242-5357 

Arlen.ciechanowski@iowa .gov 

 

Kansas 

Gary Steed, Interim Executive Director 

Kansas Peace Officers’ Standards and Training 

1999 North Amidon, Suite 350 

Wichita, Kansas 67203 

(316) 832-9906 Fax: (316) 832-9679 

kletc@kletc.org  

 

Kentucky 

John Bizzack, Commissioner 

Kentucky Department of  

     Criminal Justice Training 

521 Lancaster Rd., Funderburk Bldg. 

Richmond, Kentucky 40475-3137 

(859) 622-2217 Fax: (859) 622-3162 

johnb@mis.net  

 

Louisiana 

Joey Watson, Deputy Director 

Louisiana Police Officers  

     Standards and Training Council 

1885 Wooddale Blvd., Room 1230 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806 

(225) 925-4422 Fax: (225) 925-6301 

Joey.watson@lcle.la.gov 

 

Maine 

John B.Rogers, Director 

Criminal Justice Academy 

15 Oak Grove Road 

Vassalboro, Maine 04989 

(207) 877-8008 Fax: (207) 877-8027 

john.rogers@maine.gov  

 

 

 

 

Maryland 

Charles W. Rapp, Director 

Maryland Police and Correctional Training 

6852 4th Street 

Sykesville, Maryland 21784 

(410) 875-3400 Fax: (410) 875-3500 

 

Massachusetts 

Daniel R. Zivkovich, Executive Director 

Massachusetts Criminal Justice Training Council 

6 Adam Street  

Randolph, Massachusetts 02368 

(781) 437-0301 Fax: (781) 963-0235 

Daniel.R.Zivkovich@state.ma.us 

 

Michigan 

David Harvey, Executive Director 

Commission on Law Enforcement Standards 

106 West Allegan Street 

Lansing, Michigan 48909 

(517) 322-1417 Fax: (517) 322-6439 

Harveyd2@michigan.gov 

 

Minnesota 

Neil Melton, Executive Director 

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training 

1600 University Ave., Suite 200 

St. Paul, Minnesota 55104-3825 

(651) 643-3063 Fax: (651) 643-3072 

neil.melton@state.mn.us  

 

Mississippi 

Robert D.Davis, Director 

Board of Law Enforcement  

    Standards and Training 

1025 North Park Drive 

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 

(601) 977-3774 Fax: (601) 977-3773 

rdavis@dps.ms.us  

 

Missouri 

Jeremy Spratt, Program Manager 

Missouri Peace Officer Standards and Training 

P.O. Box 749 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0749 

(573) 526-2765 Fax: (573) 751-5399 

jeremy.spratt@dps.mo.gov  

 

Montana 

Wayne C. Ternes, Executive Director 

Montana Public Safety Officer Standards and Training 

2260 Sierra Road East 

Helena, Montana 59602 

(406) 444-9976 Fax: (406) 444-9977 

wternes@mt.gov  
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Nebraska 

William J. Muldoon, Director 

Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center 

3600 North Academy Road 

Grand Island, Nebraska 68801-0403 

(308) 385-6030 Ext. 301 Fax: (308) 385-6032 

William.Muldoon@nebraska.gov 

 

Nevada 

Richard Clark, Executive Director 

Commission on Peace Officers  

      Standards and Training 

5587 Wa Pai Shone Ave. 

Carson City, Nevada 89701 

(775) 721-4536 Fax: (775) 687-4911 

rclark@post.state.nv.us  

 

New Hampshire  

Donald L.Vittum, Director 

Police Standards and Training 

Arthur D. Kehas Criminal Justice Facility 

17 Institute Drive 

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-7413 

(603) 271-2133 Fax: (603) 271-1785 

dvittum@pstc.nh.state.us  

 

New Jersey 

Robert Melson, Administrator 

New Jersey Police Training Commission 

25 Market Street,  Box 085 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0085 

(609) 984-0960 Fax: (609) 984-4473 

melsonr@njdcj.org  

 

New Mexico 

Lewis R. Medina, Director 

New Mexico Department of Public Safety  

Training Division 

4491 Cerrillos Road 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87507-9721 

(505) 827-9251 Fax: (505) 827-3449 

Lewis.medina@state.nm.us 

 

New York 

Tony Perez, Deputy Commissioner OPS 

New York Division of Criminal Justice Services 

4 Tower Place 

Albany, New York 12203-3764 
melvin.perez@dcjs.state.ny.us 

 

North Carolina  

Winfield John Hunter, Interim Director 

North Carolina Criminal Justice  

    Education and Training 

P.O. Box 149 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

(919) (919) 779-8203 Fax: (919) 716-6752 

  

 

 

 

North Dakota 

Duane Stanley, Executive Secretary 

North Dakota Police Officers  

     Standards and Training Board 

P.O. Box 1054 

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-1054 

(701) 328-5500 Fax: (701) 328-5510 

ds417@nd.gov 

 

Ohio  

Robert Faital, Director 

Ohio Peace Officer Training Academy 

P.O. Box 309 

London, Ohio  43140 

(740) 845-2700 Fax: (740) 845-2675 

robert.faital@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

 

Oklahoma 

Steve Emmons, Director 

Oklahoma Council on Law Enforcement 

    Education and Training 

2401 Egypt Road 

Ada, Oklahoma 74820-0669 

(405) 239-5151 Fax: (405) 239-5181 

steve.emmons@cleet.state.ok.us 

  

Oregon 

Eriks Gabliks,  Director 

Department of Public Safety Standards and Training 

4190 Aumsville Highway, SE 

Salem, Oregon 97317 

(503) 378-2332 Fax: (503) 378-3306 

eriks.gablisks@state.or.us 

 

Pennsylvania 

Joseph Elias, Executive Director 

Pennsylvania Municipal Police Officers  

   Education and Training Commission 

8002 Bretz Drive 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17112-9748 

(717) 346-7749 Fax: (717) 346-7782 

 jelias@state.pa.us 

 

Rhode Island 

Wilfred K. Hill, Director 

Police Academy, Flanagan Campus 

1762 Louisquisset Pike 

Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865 

(401) 444-1005 Fax: (401) 444.1105 

Whill@risp.dps.ri.gov 

 

South Carolina 

Hubert Harrell, Director 

South Carolina Criminal Justice Academy  

5400 Broad River Road 

Columbia, South Carolina 29212 

(803) 896-7779 Fax: (803) 896-8347 

HFHarrell@sccja.sc.gov  
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South Dakota 

Scott Rechtenbaugh, Training Administrator 

Rol Kebach Criminal Justice Training Center 

East Highway 34, 500 East Capitol 

Pierre, South Dakota 57501-7070 

(605) 773-3584 Fax: (605) 773-7203 

Scott.rechtenbaugh@state.sd.us 

 

Tennessee 

Brian Grisham, Director 

Tennessee Law Enforcement Training Academy 

3025 Lebanon Road 

Nashville, Tennessee 37214-2217 

(615) 741-4448 Fax: (615) 741-3366 

brian.grisham@state.tn.us  

 

Texas 

C. Kim Vickers, Executive Director 

Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

6330 East Hwy 290, Ste 200  
Austin, Texas 78723 

(512) 936-7700 Fax: (512) 936-7714 

 Kim.vickers@tcleose.state.tx.us   

 

Utah 

Scott Stephenson, Director 

Peace Officer Standards and Training 

Box 141775 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

(801) 965-4099 Fax: (801) 965-4619 

sstephen@utah.gov  

 

Vermont 

Richard Gauthier, Executive Director 

Vermont Criminal Justice Training Council 

317 Academy Road 

Pittsford, Vermont 05763 

(802) 483-6228 Ext. 20 Fax: (802) 482-2343 

richard.gauthier@state.vt.us 

 

Virginia 

Garth Wheeler, Director 

Standards and Training 

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

202 N. 9th Street 

Richmond, Virginia 23219 

(804) 786-4000 Fax: (804) 786-0410 

garth.wheeler@dcjs.virgina.gov 

 

Washington 

Sue Rahr, Executive Director 

Washington State Criminal Justice  

   Training Commission 

19010 1st Ave., South  

Burien, Washington 98148 

(206) 835-7372 Fax: (206) 835-7928 

srahr@cjtc.state.wa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

West Virginia 

Chuck Sadler, LET Coordinator 

Division of Criminal Justice Services 

1204 Kanawha Blvd., East 

Charleston, West Virginia 25301 

(304) 558-8814 Ext. 214 Fax: (304) 558-0391 

Charles.A.Sadler@wv.gov  

 

Wisconsin 

Tony Barthuly, Interim Director 

Wisconsin Department of Justice - TSB 

17 West Main Street 

Madison, Wisconsin 53707 

(608) 267-1304 Fax: (608) 266-7869 

 barthulyja@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Wyoming 

Jeff Schulz, Executive Director 

Wyoming Peace Officers Standards and Training 

1710 Pacific Ave. 

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 

(307) 777-6619 Fax: (307) 638-9706 

Don.Pierson@state.wy.us  

 jeff.schulz@wyo.gov 
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